
18 GENERAL LAWS

CHAPTER 2.

AN ACT TO AMEND CERTAIN SECTIONS OF THE ACT ENTI-
TLED, "AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR THE APPLICATION OF THE

- MONEYS OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT LAND FUND OF
THE STATE OP MINNESOTA TO THE PAYMENT OF THE
PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST OF THE MINNESOTA STATE RAIL-
ROAD ADJUSTMENT BONDS," APPROVED MARCH SECOND
(2n), A. D. ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-
ONE (1881),

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That.section one (1), of chapter one hundred
and four (104), of the 'General Laws of A. D. one thousand
eight hundred and eighty-one (l$8l), entitled, "An act to pro-
vide Cor the application of the moneys of the internal improve-
ment land fund of the State of Minnesota to the payment of the
principal and interest of the Minnesota State Railroad Adjusts

Amendment nient Bonds," approved March second (2d), A. D. one thousand
act or eighfc hundred and ejghty-one (1881), be and the same is here-

by amended by striking out of said section one (1), the follow-
ing words in lines eight (8), nine (9) and ten (10), as published
in the General Laws of the regular session of A. D. one thou-
sand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881), to;wit, "session of
the Legislature of the State, entitled, "An act providing for the
adjustment of the Minnesota State Railroad Bonds," and in-
serting in lieu thereof the following words, viz: "extra session
of the Legislature of the State, entitled, '*An act providing
for the adjustment of certain alleged claims against the State.

SEO. 2. That section three (:) of said act is hereby amended
by striking out therefrom the following words, viz, "An act
providing for the adjustment of the Minnesota State Railroad
Bonds." and inserting in lieu thereof the following, viz: "An
act providing for the adjustment of certain alleged claims
against the State."

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved November 4, 1881.


